
906,749 1.7 51,671 55,150 6.7

125,783 1.4 Adult 42,032 45,224 7.6

780,966 1.7 Juvenile 9,639 9,926 3.0

5,552.1 -0.5 Male 41,388 44,202 6.8

770.2 -0.8 Female 10,283 10,948 6.5

4,781.9 -0.4 122,564 129,817 5.9

Adult 82,771 90,165 8.9

Juvenile 39,793 39,652 -0.4

Male 88,825 93,192 4.9

Female 33,739 36,625 8.6

867 -2.6 708,624 738,165 4.2

Firearm 502 0.6 Adult 633,074 660,556 4.3

Knife/Cutting Instr. 108 -17.6 Juvenile 75,550 77,609 2.7

Hands/Fists/Feet 91 9.6 Male 573,800 596,746 4.0

Other 166 -6.2 Female 134,824 141,419 4.9

8,217 -2.6 882,859 923,132 4.6

Firearm 241 -4.4

Knife/Cutting Instr. 225 -8.9

Hands/Fists/Feet 6,289 -1.3

Other 1,462 -6.6

32,808 4.5 168 193 14.9

Firearm 12,804 9.5 10 18 80.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 2,385 6.3 1,607 1,601 -0.4

Hands/Fists/Feet 14,041 0.1 939 1,183 26.0

Other 3,578 4.4 23,484 22,658 -3.5

83,891 0.6 227 256 12.8

Firearm 12,651 2.4 93,475 92,893 -0.6

Knife/Cutting Instr. 16,474 -0.1 4,261 4,786 12.3

Hands/Fists/Feet 12,584 -1.0 458 428 -6.6

Other 42,182 0.9 124,629 124,016 -0.5

175,671 3.3

Forced Entry 109,226 -0.2

No Forced Entry 54,201 11.6

Attempted Entry 12,244 1.0

515,498 1.2

Pocket Picking 3,737 -17.2

Purse Snatching 1,409 5.6

Shoplifting 75,138 5.2

From Motor Vehicle 127,958 8.3

Motor Vehicle Parts 79,680 -3.5

Bicycles 21,870 -1.7

From Building 45,369 2.3

From Coin Oper. Dev. 3,083 9.9

All Other 157,254 -3.1

89,797 2.1

906,749 1.7

Total Violent Crime 124,090

Total Property Crime
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The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2001.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 7/28/2021.

Total Index Crime 891,757 Violent Offense Arrests

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2000 2001
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2000 2001

Percent 

Change

767,667

Rape 8,437 TOTAL ARRESTS

252

Murder 890 Part II Offense Arrests

499

131

83

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2000 2001
Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 5,579.6

Violent Crime Rate 776.4

Property Crime Rate 4,803.2

247 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

6,373
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2000 2001

Percent 

Change1,565

177

14,029 Fondling

3,427 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 83,371 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 31,392 Murder

11,692 Manslaughter

2,244 Rape

Burglary 170,131

109,448 Property Information Values

12,359 Simple Assault

16,487 Threat/Intimidation

12,705 Simple Stalking

48,566
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

12,117 VALUE VALUE

41,820 TOTAL OFFENSES

1,334 Clothing & Furs 27,365,819 4,336,411

71,450 Motor Vehicles 704,573,671 464,166,782

509,616 Currency, Note, Etc. 108,179,681 2,979,373

4,511 Jewelry, Precious Metals 179,882,535 8,992,780

44,342 Household Goods 21,063,154 1,278,582

118,098 Office Equipment 101,861,945 3,363,532

82,541 TVs, Radios, Stereos 65,237,437 2,939,725

Larceny

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2001 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 87,920 Miscellaneous 377,797,413 47,119,011

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 891,757 TOTAL VALUES 1,615,743,298 536,902,058

2,806 Consumable Goods 20,604,004 964,544

162,286 Livestock 839,885 89,680

22,248 Firearms 8,337,754 671,638



SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2001 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

64

255

TOTAL 89,200

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
43,952

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

21,518

549

35

692

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
23,730

VEHICLE RECOVERY

183

ARSON

67

20

1

0

17

22

11

30

1

14

TOTAL INHABITED

701

300

31

19

193

220

84

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

771

17

201

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

2,824

TOTAL ABANDONED

129

34

16

5

24

26

Other

978

91

15,146

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

107

9

604

355

13,281

143

47,867

946

140

63,452

231

94

3,480

86

10,159

Other

26

1

18

7,778

Cohabitant

40

2

197

91

6,360

52

30,462

807

134

38,145

367

361

1,691

10

4,951

10

1

Family

369

9,232

Sibling

5

1

176

154

2,080

2

6,613

248

3

9,282

415

2,239

2

5,959

191

Child

27

9

378

12

1,769

166

33,533

Parent

12

1

68

49

1,906

7

8,429

424

4

10,900

184

19

4,902

97

26,320

Spouse

73

3

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

193

18

1,601

1,183

22,658

256

92,893

4,786

428

124,016

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

Year Property 

Crime % Change Population % Change Crime Rate

1997

1998

1999

-0.5

-4.5

-8.9

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

January - December 2001

16,331,739

-0.3

-7.5

-8.2

-0.6

-0.6

-4.1

-9.0

1.4

922,956

885,427

805,490

-2.6

-6.4

2001

1,069,885

1,021,352

930,313

891,757

906,749 1.7

146,929

135,925

124,823

124,090

125,783

2000 -4.1 767,667

780,966

-4.7

1.7

14,712,922

15,000,475

15,322,040

15,982,378

-10.8

-8.1

-0.5

2.1

2.0

2.1

4.3

2.2

7,271.7

6,808.8

6,071.7

5,579.6

5,552.1


