FOLE FOLE

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

State of Florida

January - December 2001

Florida Department of Law Enforcement

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2001. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 7/28/2021.

Crime Volume and Rate

MEASURE	2000	2001	Percent Change	
Total Index Crime	891,757	906,749	1.7	
Total Violent Crime	124,090	125,783	1.4	
Total Property Crime	767,667	780,966	1.7	
Total Crime Rate	5,579.6	5,552.1	-0.5	
Violent Crime Rate	776.4	770.2	-0.8	
Property Crime Rate	4,803.2	4,781.9	-0.4	

INDEX	OFFENSES	2000	2001	Percent Change	
Murde	er	890	867	-2.6	
	Firearm	499	502	0.6	
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	131	108	-17.6	
	Hands/Fists/Feet	83	91	9.6	
	Other	177	166	-6.2	
Rape		8,437	8,217	-2.6	
	Firearm	252	241	-4.4	
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	247	225	-8.9	
	Hands/Fists/Feet	6,373	6,289	-1.3	
	Other	1,565	1,462	-6.6	
Robbe	ery	31,392	32,808	4.5	
	Firearm	11,692	12,804	9.5	
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	2,244	2,385	6.3	
	Hands/Fists/Feet	14,029	14,041	0.1	
	Other	3,427	3,578	4.4	
Aggravated Assault		83,371	83,891	0.6	
	Firearm	12,359	12,651	2.4	
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	16,487	16,474	-0.1	
	Hands/Fists/Feet	12,705	12,584	-1.0	
	Other	41,820	42,182	0.9	
Burgla	ıry	170,131	175,671	3.3	
	Forced Entry	109,448	109,226	-0.2	
	No Forced Entry	48,566	54,201	11.6	
	Attempted Entry	12,117	12,244	1.0	
Larcen	ny	509,616	515,498	1.2	
	Pocket Picking	4,511	3,737	-17.2	
	Purse Snatching	1,334	1,409	5.6	
	Shoplifting	71,450	75,138	5.2	
	From Motor Vehicle	118,098	127,958	8.3	
	Motor Vehicle Parts	82,541	79,680	-3.5	
	Bicycles	22,248	21,870	-1.7	
	From Building	44,342	45,369	2.3	
	From Coin Oper. Dev.	2,806	3,083	9.9	
All Other		162,286	157,254	-3.1	
Motor	Vehicle Theft	87,920	89,797	2.1	
TOTAL	. INDEX OFFENSES	891,757	906,749	1.7	

Arrest Totals

ARREST TYPE	2000	2001	Percent
ARREST TIPE	2000	2001	Change
Violent Offense Arrests	51,671	55,150	6.7
Adult	42,032	45,224	7.6
Juvenile	9,639	9,926	3.0
Male	41,388	44,202	6.8
Female	10,283	10,948	6.5
Property Offense Arrests	122,564	129,817	5.9
Adult	82,771	90,165	8.9
Juvenile	39,793	39,652	-0.4
Male	88,825	93,192	4.9
Female	33,739	36,625	8.6
Part II Offense Arrests	708,624	738,165	4.2
Adult	633,074	660,556	4.3
Juvenile	75,550	77,609	2.7
Male	573,800	596,746	4.0
Female	134,824	141,419	4.9
TOTAL ARRESTS	882,859	923,132	4.6

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2000	2001	Percent Change
Murder	168	193	14.9
Manslaughter	10	18	80.0
Rape	1,607	1,601	-0.4
Fondling	939	1,183	26.0
Aggravated Assault	23,484	22,658	-3.5
Aggravated Stalking	227	256	12.8
Simple Assault	93,475	92,893	-0.6
Threat/Intimidation	4,261	4,786	12.3
Simple Stalking	458	428	-6.6
TOTAL OFFENSES	124,629	124,016	-0.5

Property Information Values

PROPERTY TYPE	STOLEN VALUE	RECOVERED VALUE				
Currency, Note, Etc.	108,179,681	2,979,373				
Jewelry, Precious Metals	179,882,535	8,992,780				
Clothing & Furs	27,365,819	4,336,411				
Motor Vehicles	704,573,671	464,166,782				
Office Equipment	101,861,945	3,363,532				
TVs, Radios, Stereos	65,237,437	2,939,725				
Firearms	8,337,754	671,638				
Household Goods	21,063,154	1,278,582				
Consumable Goods	20,604,004	964,544				
Livestock	839,885	89,680				
Miscellaneous	377,797,413	47,119,011				
TOTAL VALUES	1,615,743,298	536,902,058				

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

January - December 2001

Crime Trends

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
1997	1,069,885	-0.5	146,929	-0.3	922,956	-0.6	14,712,922	2.1	7,271.7	-2.6
1998	1,021,352	-4.5	135,925	-7.5	885,427	-4.1	15,000,475	2.0	6,808.8	-6.4
1999	930,313	-8.9	124,823	-8.2	805,490	-9.0	15,322,040	2.1	6,071.7	-10.8
2000	891,757	-4.1	124,090	-0.6	767,667	-4.7	15,982,378	4.3	5,579.6	-8.1
2001	906,749	1.7	125,783	1.4	780,966	1.7	16,331,739	2.2	5,552.1	-0.5

Domestic Violence by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	193	73	12	27	5	10	40	26	107
Manslaughter	18	3	1	9	1	1	2	1	9
Rape	1,601	184	68	378	176	367	197	231	604
Fondling	1,183	19	49	415	154	361	91	94	355
Aggravated Assault	22,658	4,902	1,906	2,239	2,080	1,691	6,360	3,480	13,281
Aggravated Stalking	256	97	7	2	2	10	52	86	143
Simple Assault	92,893	26,320	8,429	5,959	6,613	4,951	30,462	10,159	47,867
Threat/Intimidation	4,786	1,769	424	191	248	369	807	978	946
Simple Stalking	428	166	4	12	3	18	134	91	140
TOTAL OFFENSES	124,016	33,533	10,900	9,232	9,282	7,778	38,145	15,146	63,452

ARSON								
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED					
Single Occupied Residence	701	129	67					
Other Residence	300	34	20					
Storage	31	16	1					
Industrial/Manufacturing	19	5	0					
Commercial	193	24	17					
Community/Public	220	26	22					
All Other Structures	84	64	11					
Motor Vehicles	549	255	30					
Other Mobile	35	17	1					
Other	692	201	14					
TOTAL	2,824	771	183					

VEHICLE RECOVERY					
	Number				
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	43,952				
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	21,518				
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	23,730				
TOTAL	89,200				

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2001 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.